You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2060 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd April 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con|Lab| “® [ukip|con|Lab| - | Male | Female [18-24]25-39 [ 40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands /T o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2060 | X | X X X |606]505[410] 999 | 1061 | 245 ] 521 | 705 |589] 1174 | 886 264 670 441 507 179

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %N N %N % % % %

At the next general election one party may win
enough seats to form a majority government, but if
not it may have to come to an agreement with the
smaller parties. For each of the following possible
combinations of parties that could rule after May
7th, please say how good or bad you think they

would be for the UK?
Majority Conservative government

Verygood 22 |65 0 9 19|55 5 9|26 19 |15 18 20 32| 25 18| 19 28 24 17 16
Failygood 21 |30 6 34 33|30 8 25|21 20 |17 20 21 21| 22 19| 22 23 20 20 12
TOTALGOOD 43 95 6 43 52 85 13 34 47 39 32 38 41 53 47 37 41 51 44 37 28
Farlybad 15 | 2 21 26 15| 6 20 19| 14 16 |20 16 15 12| 16 14 | 19 13 13 14 18
Verybad 31 | 0 64 22 21 |5 57 40|32 29 [27 30 33 30| 29 34 30 26 28 36 44
TOTALBAD 46 2 85 48 36 11 77 59 46 45 47 46 48 42 45 48 49 39 41 50 62
Don'tknow 12 | 2 8 9 12|5 10 8| 7 16 |21 16 11 5| 9 15| 10 10 14 13 10
Majority Labour government

Verygood 14 | 2 43 3 1|1 3 12|15 13 |12 14 16 12| 12 17| 15 11 13 19 13
Failygood 25 |10 42 28 17 [10 36 36| 25 25 | 32 26 25 21| 26 24 | 30 22 22 29 25
TOTALGOOD 39 12 8 31 18 11 72 48 40 38 44 40 41 33 38 41 45 33 35 48 38
Fairlybad 21 |28 4 34 22|24 12 24|21 21 |18 22 21 22| 23 18| 20 21 21 19 26
Verybad 28 [56 1 27 49|59 5 20| 32 24 |17 20 26 40| 29 26 [ 25 34 29 21 24
TOTALBAD 49 84 5 61 71 83 17 44 53 45 35 42 47 62 52 44 45 55 50 40 50
Dontknow 12 |4 9 8 12| 5 11 8| 8 17 |22 18 12 5| 10 16| 10 12 15 13 12

A Conservative and Labour "grand coalition"
Verygood 3 5 3 4 1|3 2 3| 4 2 6 3 2 3| 4 2 3 3 3 3 4
Failygood 16 |18 16 21 16 [14 18 19| 17 14 | 13 18 16 16| 18 13 | 22 13 15 16 17
TOTALGOOD 19 23 19 25 17 17 20 22 21 16 19 21 18 19 22 15 25 16 18 19 21
Fairlybad 29 |35 32 30 27|35 31 27|29 29 |26 24 29 34| 30 27| 31 30 28 28 25
Verybad 31 [30 30 25 38|34 30 30|32 31 |26 30 32 34| 28 35 26 32 29 31 40
TOTALBAD 60 65 62 55 65 69 61 57 61 60 52 54 61 68 58 62 57 62 57 59 65
Dontknow 21 |13 19 20 17 |14 19 21| 18 23 |29 25 20 14| 19 23| 18 21 25 21 15
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Conservative and Liberal Democrat agreement or
coalition
Very good 6 13 0 283 1 9 2 9 8 4 10 6 5 5 7 5 8 7 5 4 4
Fairly good 31 66 7 46 28 |56 11 31| 34 28 22 28 29 39| 35 25 32 35 32 27 24
TOTAL GOOD 37 79 7 69 29 65 13 40 42 32 32 34 34 44 42 30 40 42 37 31 28
Fairly bad 27 15 36 20 33|21 33 30| 27 27 24 27 27 26| 29 23 25 26 24 29 28
Verybad 24 3 47 2 28 | 9 44 23| 24 25 20 21 28 25| 20 31 23 20 23 28 33
TOTAL BAD 51 18 83 22 61 30 77 53 51 52 44 48 55 51 49 54 48 46 47 57 61
Dontknow 12 | 4 9 8 11|5 10 7| 7 17 |24 17 10 5| 9 16| 11 11 15 12 11

Conservative, Liberal Democrat and UKIP
agreement or coalition

Verygood 5 9 0o 1 159 2 3] 6 4 5 5 4 6|5 5 4 5 9 3 1
Failygood 20 |40 2 21 39|41 5 15|24 16 |15 15 20 25| 21 18 | 19 24 18 18 14
TOTALGOOD 25 49 2 22 54 50 7 18 30 20 20 20 24 31 26 23 23 29 27 21 15
Failybad 20 |29 13 35 20|25 14 23|22 19 |20 19 20 23| 22 18| 24 22 19 20 14
Verybad 41 |15 75 34 13 (17 69 49| 40 43 [ 40 44 43 38| 42 41 [ 40 37 37 46 58
TOTALBAD 61 44 8 69 33 42 83 72 62 62 60 63 63 61 64 59 64 59 56 66 72
Don'tknow 14 | 8 9 9 13| 8 11 10| 9 18 |20 18 13 8| 11 18| 13 13 17 13 13
Conservative, Liberal Democrat, UKIP and
Democratic Unionist Party agreement or coalition
Verygood 3 5 0 2 126 1 2] 5 2 6 3 3 3| 3 4 4 3 5 2 3
Fairlygood 14 |30 2 14 27|29 3 9|19 9 |11 13 13 18| 17 11 | 13 16 15 12 12
TOTALGOOD 17 35 2 16 39 35 4 11 24 11 17 16 16 21 20 15 17 19 20 14 15
Failybad 20 [30 14 33 25|28 14 24|20 20 |17 16 21 25|21 19| 21 24 19 20 11
Verybad 46 |23 74 40 22 (25 69 52| 44 47 | 43 47 48 43| 45 46 [ 46 41 41 51 59
TOTALBAD 66 53 8 73 47 53 83 76 64 67 60 63 69 68 66 65 67 65 60 71 70
Don'tknow 17 |13 11 11 15|12 12 14| 11 22 |22 21 16 11| 13 21| 15 16 20 16 14
Labour and Liberal Democrat agreement or coalition
Verygood 4 1 7 16 oo 5 10] 4 4 5 8 2 3| 4 4 5 5 4 4 3
Failygood 28 [11 49 46 10| 8 43 45| 31 26 | 33 29 29 24| 32 23| 29 27 27 30 29
TOTALGOOD 32 12 56 62 10 8 48 55 35 30 38 37 31 27 36 27 34 32 31 34 32
Failybad 29 |38 24 20 29|36 30 20| 30 27 |24 25 30 33| 30 27| 28 29 23 31 36
Verybad 25 |44 9 7 50|48 11 15| 26 24 |18 18 26 34| 22 30 | 24 28 29 22 18
TOTALBAD 54 82 33 27 79 84 41 35 56 51 42 43 56 67 52 57 52 57 52 53 54
Dontknow 14 |6 11 10 11| 7 12 10| 9 19 |21 19 13 7| 11 17| 13 12 17 14 14

2 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 2060 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd April 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con|Lab| “® [ukip|con|Lab| M | Male | Female [18-24]25-39  40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands /1o | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2060 | X | X X X |606]505f410] 999 | 1061 | 245 ] 521 | 705 |589] 1174 | 886 264 670 441 507 179

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Labour and SNP agreement or coalition
Very good 7 1 12 4 1 1 11 9 9 5 11 7 8 5 8 6 8 5 6 5 23
Fairly good 17 2 36 14 5 3 32 22| 18 16 18 21 16 14| 18 15 18 14 15 20 23
TOTAL GOOD 24 3 48 18 6 4 43 31 27 21 29 28 24 19 26 21 26 19 21 25 46
Fairly bad 16 10 23 23 13| 9 21 21| 15 17 17 16 18 14| 16 17 12 16 18 19 7
Very bad 45 82 15 47 71182 21 36| 50 40 32 35 44 60| 46 44 45 52 42 42 33
TOTAL BAD 61 92 38 70 84 91 42 57 65 57 499 51 62 74 62 61 57 68 60 61 40

Dontknow 15 | 5 13 11 10| 6 15 11| 9 20 |23 21 14 7| 12 18| 17 13 18 14 14
Labour, Liberal Democrat and SNP agreement or
coalition
Verygood 5 1 9 7 1)1 7 7]°6 4 8 6 4 4| 6 4 5 4 4 5 8
Failygood 19 [ 1 40 19 5 |3 34 28|19 19 |21 21 19 16| 21 16| 21 16 17 20 27
TOTALGOOD 24 2 49 26 6 4 41 35 25 23 29 27 23 20 27 20 26 20 21 25 35
Failybad 18 |14 21 34 12|11 22 22| 17 18 |17 19 19 15| 18 17| 14 18 18 19 18
Verybad 43 [79 16 29 71 (79 23 31| 48 38 | 30 33 43 58| 43 44 | 44 47 43 42 30
TOTALBAD 61 93 37 63 83 90 45 53 65 56 47 52 62 73 61 61 58 65 61 61 48
Dontknow 15 | 6 13 11 11| 6 15 12| 9 21 |24 21 14 7| 12 19| 16 14 18 14 16
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